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SAKE SELECTION

The Hokusetsu Brewery on Sado Island in the Sea of Japan has been
operated by the Hazu Family Since 1871. The Name "Hokusetsu", or
"Northern Snow", was chosen to reflect the ideal sake brewing conditions
on the island during the coldest days of winter.

Chef Nobu first experienced Hokusetsu sake when his Japanese rock- musician

friend brought a bottle to the original Matsuhisa Restaurant in Beverly Hills.
Impressed by the quality, Nobu obtained exclusive
rights to sell Hokusetsu sake in the United States.

DAIGINJO YK-35 ‘SHIZUKU'
This premium sake is made from the best rice in the world, Yamada Nishiki. Each rice
grain is polished to 35% of its original size, and a slow drip procedure is used to
produce this flavorful and delicate sake.

Bottle 240z 450

DAIGINIO YK-35 ‘ENSHINBUNRI'

This sake is made from Yamada Nishiki polished to 35%. It is extracted with a centrifuge,
creating a pure, elegant flavor. This is the evolution of modern sake at its finest.

Bottle 240z 550

JUNMAI DAIGINIJO KOSHITANREI ‘HIKARI'

This rare hybrid rice grain Koshitanrei is polished to 40% of its original size and produced
undiluted, or Genshu. This award-winning sake has a powerful elegant flavor.

Bottle 240z 600

DAIGINJO JUKUSEI KOSHU
This is the YK-35 Shizuku, aged for three years. The aging process has added
structure to the delicate Nashi Pear flavor becoming highly complex with a deep
richness not found in young sake. This is made in extremely limited quantities.

Bottle 600z 2800
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Hokusetsu Sake

Made Exclusively for Nobu

GINJO NIGORI
Unfiltered, dry & creamy

Glass Bottle 160z
12 48

ONIKOROSHI 'DEVIL KILLER'
Light-bodied, crisp and dry with a spicy finish

Glass Small Large Bottle 600z
13 19 35 195
JUNMAI
Medium-bodied with rich notes and a creamy finish
Glass Small Large Bottle 600z
14 20 38 210

DAIGINJO 'BLACK LABEL - THE ORIGINAL’
The 'Original' Nobu sake light and crisp with a nutty character

Glass Small Large Bottle 600z
16 24 42 240

NOBU JUNMAI GINJO 71
Medium-bodied, fruit-forward with a bright finish

Glass Small Large Bottle 240z Bottle 600z
17 25 46 120 250

ONCAKUSHU KOSHU '"MUSIC SAKE'
Aged to classical music; Full bodied and rich with earthy flavors

Glass Small Large Bottle 600z
19 28 50 280

NOBU JUNMAI DAIGINIO 'THE SAKE'
Medium-bodied, clean and complex with floral notes

Glass Bottle 100z Bottle 160z Bottle 500z
22 55 85 260

NOBU JUNMAI DAIGINJO TK40 'THE PREMIUM SAKE'
Medium bodied, delicate and creamy

Glass Bottle 100z Bottle 160z Bottle 500z
24 70 120 300

NOBU DIAGINIJO YK35
Medium bodied, rare, luxurious, silky and smooth

Glass Small Large Bottle 240z  Bottle 600z
30 45 80 200 450
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SPECIALTY COCKTAILS

LIGHT, CRISP & REFRESHING

Lychee Martini
Spring 44 Vodka & Lychee

Pifa Martini
Ciroc Pineapple Vodka, Giffard Creme de Peche, Pineapple & Lime

Luna Rosa
Casamigos Blanco Tequila, Pink Grapefruit, Sakura Blossom Syrup & Yuzu

AROMATIC & SPICE

Matsuhisa Martini
Haku Vodka, Hokusetsu Junmai Sake, Ginger & Japanese Cucumber

Oni Negroni
Hendrick's Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Hokusetsu Sake & Aperol
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SPECIALTY COCKTAILS

SPICY & TART

Mia Margarita
Qui ‘Platinum’ Extra Anejo Tequila, Passionfruit, Honey Syrup, Shichimi & Lime

GCGrapefruit Martini
Suntory Roku Gin, St. Germain Elderflower, Grapefruit & Lime

RICH & BOLD

Qui Espresso
Qui Platinum Extra Anejo Tequila, Cold Brew Espresso, Kuromitsu, Oat Milk & Orange Bitters

Nobu Sidecar

Iwai ‘Tradition’ Blended Japanese Whisky, Yuzu & Torres ‘Magdala’ Orange Liqueur

Nobu Old Fashioned
Michter's Bourbon, Torres ‘Magdala’ Orange Liqueur, Kuromitsu & Angostura Bitters
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SELECTIONS BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING WINE

Syltbar ‘Il Concerto’ Prosecco, Porcia, Italy nv

CHAMPAGNE
Nobu Champagne, Brut Grand Cru, Verzy NV

Ruinart, Blanc de Blanc, Champagne, France NV

Billecart-Salmon Rose, Champagne, France NV

ROSE WINE

Chateau d'Esclans, Rock Angel, Cotes de Provence, Champagne, France NV

WHITE WINE
Weingut Leitz, Riesling Dragonstone '22

Squealing Pig, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand '23
Matsuhisa, ‘Private Selection’, Chardonnay, Russian River Valley, California '23
Les Champs Clos, Sancerre, Loire, France '22

Cakebread Cellars, Chardonnay, Napa Valley, California '22

RED WINE

Chateau Les Clauzots, Bordeaux, Graves de Vayres, France '21
Matsuhisa, ‘Private Selection’, Cabernet Sauvignon, Sonoma County, California '23
Matsuhisa, ‘Private Selection’, Pinot Noir, Sonoma County, California '23

Domaine Faiveley, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgandy, France '22

BEER

Asahi 0.00%, Japan (Non-Alcoholic)
Sapporo, USA

Sapporo Light, USA

Asahi, ‘Super Dry,” Japan (Draft)

Hitachino Seasonal, Japan

11/26

19

30
45

50

21

18
18
21
25

28

22

24

25

28

13
16



Champagne

BIN CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

100 Syltbar, ‘Il Concerto’ Prosecco, Porcia, Italy nv 90
103 Nobu Champagne, Brut Grand Cru, Verzy, nv 135
112 Veuve Clicquot, ‘Yellow Label’ Brut, Reims nv 200
140 Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs, Brut, Reims nv 360
452 Veuve Clicquot, ‘La Grande Dame’ Brut, Reims '08 600
126 Krug, ‘Grand Cuvee’ Brut, Reims nv 700
145 Dom Perignon, Brut, Epernay '15 750
161 Louis Roederer ‘Cristal’ Brut, Reims '08 975

-

BIN ROSE CHAMPAGNE

205 Veuve Clicquot, Rosé, Reims, France, NV 200
200 Billecart-Salmon Brut, Rosé, Champagne, France NV 275
215 Laurent-Perrier, ‘Cuvee Rosé’ Brut, Tours-sur-Marne, NV 280
250 Dom Perignon, Brut Rosé, Epernay '06 1100

258 Louis Roederer, ‘Cristal’ Brut Rosé, Reims '09 1300
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White Wine

BIN LIGHT, CRISP & REFRESHING

300 La Cana, Albarino, Rias Baixas, Spain '23 80
310 Squealing Pig, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand '23 90
315 Jermann, Pinot Grigio, Friuli-Venezia, Italy '22 100
340 Les Champs Clos, Sancerre, Loire, France '23 125
342 Cade, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa, California '20 150

BIN SPICY & AROMATIC
380 Lustig, Gruner Veltliner, Austria '20 85

385 Weingut Leitz, Dragonstone, Riesling, Mosel, Germany '22 85

390 Zind-Humbrecht, Riesling, Alsace, France '20 120
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White Wine

BIN RICH & FULL BODIED

410

425

458

442

455

475

Matsuhisa 'Private Selection’, Chardonnay, Russian River Valley, California '17
Cakebread Cellars, Chardonnay, Napa Valley, California '22

Kistler ‘Les Noisetiers’, Chardonnay, Sonoma Coast, California '21
Domaine J.A Ferret, Pouilly-Fuisse, France '18

Rombauer, Chardonnay, Carneros, California '22

Louis Latour, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlemange, France '18

-

BIN ROSE WINE

376

Chateau d'Esclans, Rock Angel, Cotes de Provence, Champagne, France NV
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Red Wine

BIN LIGHT & MEDIUM BODIED

510
515
530

535

BIN
600

620
625

630

Matsuhisa, "Private Selection", Pinot Noir, Sonoma County, California '23
Domaine Faiveley, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgandy, France '22
Hobbs, Pinot Noir, Russian River, Califnornia '21

Domaine Serene, Evenstad Reserve, Pinot Noir, Willamette, Oregon '19

ROBUST & SPICY

Prisoner, Saldo, Zinfandel, California '21
Orin Swift, Abstract, Red Blend, California '22
Cuvelier Los Andes, Malbec, Mendoza '18

Plumpjack, Syrah, Napa, California '19
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Red Wine

BINRICH & FULL BODIED

000

707

720

722

777

780

790

795

Chateau Les Clauzots, Bordeaux , Graves, France 21

Matsuhisa ‘Private Selection’, Cabernet Sauvignon, Sonoma County, California '22
Chateau Montelena, Estate Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley CA '10

Jordan, Cabernet, Alexander Valley, California '19

Cade, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, California '19

Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ Bolgheri, Tuscany, Italy '17

Opus One, Bordeaux, Oakville, California '17

Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillous, Bordeaux, Saint-Julien, France '86
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Nikka Yoichi
Hokkaido

Suntory Toki
Osaka--Yamanashi--Aichi

Iwai Tradition
Nagano

Hibiki Harmony
Kumamoto

Suntory Roku
Osaka

Nikka Coffey
Miyagi

Suntory Haku
Kagoshima--Osaka

Japanese Spirits

SINGLE MALT WHISKY

36

Akashi Eigashima Single Malt
Hyogo

Yamazaki 12 yr
Osaka

BLENDED WHISKY

18

23

43

GIN

18

18

VODKA

18
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Nikka Coffey Grain, Single Grain
Miyagi

Nikka Taketsuru, Pure Malt
Miyagi--Hokkaido

Nikka Coffey Malt
Miyagi

Ki No Bi
Kyoto

Nikka Coffey
Miyagi

48

95

32

36

32

27

18



Johnnie Walker ‘Black Label’
Kilmarnrock -- Highland

Glenmorangie 10 yr
Tain, Ross-shire, Scotland -- Highland

The Balvenie Doublewood 12 yr
Dufftown, Scotland.-- Speyside

Oban 14 yr
Oban, Scotland -- Highland

Laphroaig 10 yr
Port Ellen, Scotland -- Highland

22

24

30

26

26

Liguor

SCOTCH

The Glenlivet 18 yr
Ballindalloch, Scotland -- Speyside

Lagavulin 16 yr
Lagavulin, Scotland -- Islay

Macallan 18 yr
Craigellachie, Scotland -- Speyside

Johnnie Walker ‘Blue Label’
Kilmarnrock, Scotland -- Highland

The Macallan 25 yr
Craigellachie, Scotland -- Speyside

AMERICAN WHISKY

Michter's Bourbon
Louisville, Kentucky

Michter's Rye
Louisville, Kentucky

Bulleit
Lebanon, Kentucky

Angel's Envy
Louisville, Kentucky

22

20

18

21

Maker's Mark
Loretto, Kentucky

Basil Hayden
Clermont, Kentucky

Woodford Reserve
Versailles, Kentucky

WORLDWIDE WHISKEY

Jameson
Dublin, Ireland

17

Crown Royal
Manitoba, Canada
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Spring 44

Loveland, Colorado
Ketel One

Schiedam, Netherlands
Tito's

Austin, Texas

Ketel One Citroen
Schiedam, Holland
Ketel One Oranje
Schiedam, Holland

Hendrick's
Girvan, Scotland

17

18

18

Liguor

VODKA

Grey Goose
Cognac, France

Belvedere
Zyrarddéw, Poland
Chopin

Krzesk, Poland

FLAVORED VODKA

18

18

18

Bombay Sapphire London Dry 18

Whitchurch, England

Botanist
Islay, Scotland

Hennessy VS

Cognac, France

Rémy Martin VSOP
Cognac, France

Rémy Martin Louis XIII
Cognac, France

20

GIN

Ciroc Pineapple
Villevret, France

Ciroc Mango
Villevret, France

Monkey 47
Black Forest, Germany

Tanqueray 10 London Dry

Cameron Bridge, Scotland

Nolets Silver Dry
Schiedam, Netherlands

COGNAC & ARMANGAC

24

28

600
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Remy Martin XO
Cognac, France

Hennessy XO
Cognac, France
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Captain Morgan
Jamaica

Mevyers Dark Rum

Kingston, Jamaica

Mount Gay Eclipse
Bridgetown, Barbados

17

17

20

Liguor

RUM

Zacapa Edicion Negra
Zacapa, Guatemala

21

Ron Zacapa, Sistema Solera 23yr 19

Quetzaltenango, Guatemala

Diplomatico Ambassador
La Miel, Venezuela

TEQUILA & MEZCAL

Don Julio Blanco

Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico
Del Maguey Vida Mezcal

San Luis del Rio, Oaxaca, Mexico
Casamigos Blanco

Jesus Maria, Jalisco, Mexico
Cddigo Blanco

Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico
Cédigo Reposado

Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico
Cddigo Rosa

Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico

18

18

19

20

26

24
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Quiereme Mucho Mezcal
San Luis del Rio, Oaxaca, Mexico
Don Julio Afiejo

Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico
Casamigos Reposado

Jesus Maria, Jalisco, Mexico
Clase Azul Reposado

Santa Maria Canchesda, Mexico
Casa Dragones Joven

Tequila, Jalisco, Mexico

Clase Azul Afiejo

Santa Maria Canchesdd, Mexico

90

24

24

22

60

90

138



Non-Alcoholic

Lychee Passion 12
Passionfruit, Pinapple & Lychee

Coco Shiso 14
Coconut Water, Agave & Yuzu

Strawberry Yuzu Calpico 14
Strawberry Calpico, Yuzu, & Simple Syrup

SOFT DRINKS & OTHERS

Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Ginger Ale 6 Cranberry Juice 6

Ginger Beer 6 Fresh Orange Juice 8

Red Bull 6 Fresh Grapefruit Juice 8

Sugar Free Red Bull 6 Iced Tea 6
WATER

Acqua Panna 25 oz 10 San Pellegrino 250z 10

IKAATI TEA

Nobu Shiso Tea 8 Genmaicha with Matcha 8
Fragrance of shiso leaf with a delicate sweetness Savor aroma of roasted rice

Sobacha 8 Soothe 8
Caffeine-Free Caffeine-Free

Rich & Malty with a nutty aroma Chamomile with minty

Imperial earl gray 8 Black Orchid 8
Robust black tea with orange notes Ylang ylang fragrance with mild notes of citrus
Hojicha 3 Gyokuro 10

Rich umami flavors with deep sweetness

Smokey notes with hint of caramel
and robust body
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