



[WWW.NOBURESTAURANTS.COM](http://WWW.NOBURESTAURANTS.COM)

[@ NOBURESTAURANTS](https://www.instagram.com/noburestaurants)

# SAKE SELECTION

The Hokusetsu Brewery on Sado Island in the Sea of Japan has been operated by the Hazu Family Since 1871. The Name "Hokusetsu", or "Northern Snow", was chosen to reflect the ideal sake brewing conditions on the island during the coldest days of winter.

Chef Nobu first experienced Hokusetsu sake when his Japanese rock- musician friend brought a bottle to the original Matsuhisa Restaurant in Beverly Hills. Impressed by the quality, Nobu obtained exclusive rights to sell Hokusetsu sake in the United States.

## DAIGINJO YK-35 'SHIZUKU'

This premium sake is made from the best rice in the world, Yamada Nishiki. Each rice grain is polished to 35% of its original size, and a slow drip procedure is used to produce this flavorful and delicate sake.

Bottle 24oz 450

## DAIGINJO YK-35 'ENSHINBUNRI'

This sake is made from Yamada Nishiki polished to 35%. It is extracted with a centrifuge, creating a pure, elegant flavor. This is the evolution of modern sake at its finest.

Bottle 24oz 550

## JUNMAI DAIGINJO KOSHITANREI 'HIKARI'

This rare hybrid rice grain Koshitanrei is polished to 40% of its original size and produced undiluted, or Genshu. This award-winning sake has a powerful elegant flavor.

Bottle 24oz 600

## DAIGINJO JUKUSEI KOSHU

This is the YK-35 Shizuku, aged for three years. The aging process has added structure to the delicate Nashi Pear flavor becoming highly complex with a deep richness not found in young sake. This is made in extremely limited quantities.

Bottle 60oz 2800

# Hokusetsu Sake

Made Exclusively for Nobu

## GINJO NIGORI

Unfiltered, dry & creamy

Glass	Bottle 16oz
12	48

## ONIKOROSHI 'DEVIL KILLER'

Light-bodied, crisp and dry with a spicy finish

Glass	Small	Large	Bottle 60oz
13	19	35	195

## JUNMAI

Medium-bodied with rich notes and a creamy finish

Glass	Small	Large	Bottle 60oz
14	20	38	210

## DAIGINJO 'BLACK LABEL - THE ORIGINAL'

The 'Original' Nobu sake light and crisp with a nutty character

Glass	Small	Large	Bottle 60oz
16	24	42	240

## NOBU JUNMAI GINJO 71

Medium-bodied, fruit-forward with a bright finish

Glass	Small	Large	Bottle 24oz	Bottle 60oz
17	25	46	120	250

## ONGAKUSHU KOSHU 'MUSIC SAKE'

Aged to classical music; Full bodied and rich with earthy flavors

Glass	Small	Large	Bottle 60oz
19	28	50	280

## NOBU JUNMAI DAIGINJO 'THE SAKE'

Medium-bodied, clean and complex with floral notes

Glass	Bottle 10oz	Bottle 16oz	Bottle 50oz
22	55	85	260

## NOBU JUNMAI DAIGINJO TK40 'THE PREMIUM SAKE'

Medium bodied, delicate and creamy

Glass	Bottle 10oz	Bottle 16oz	Bottle 50oz
24	70	120	300

## NOBU DIAGINJO YK35

Medium bodied, rare, luxurious, silky and smooth

Glass	Small	Large	Bottle 24oz	Bottle 60oz
30	45	80	200	450

# SPECIALTY COCKTAILS

## LIGHT, CRISP & REFRESHING

<b>Lychee Martini</b>	22
Spring 44 Vodka & Lychee	
<b>Piña Martini</b>	22
Ciroc Pineapple Vodka, Giffard Crème de Peche, Pineapple & Lime	
<b>Luna Rosa</b>	24
Casamigos Blanco Tequila, Pink Grapefruit, Sakura Blossom Syrup & Yuzu	

## AROMATIC & SPICE

<b>Matsuhisa Martini</b>	22
Haku Vodka, Hokusetsu Junmai Sake, Ginger & Japanese Cucumber	
<b>Oni Negroni</b>	24
Hendrick's Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Hokusetsu Sake & Aperol	

# SPECIALTY COCKTAILS

## SPICY & TART

- Mia Margarita 23  
Qui 'Platinum' Extra Anejo Tequila, Passionfruit, Honey Syrup, Shichimi & Lime
- Grapefruit Martini 22  
Suntory Roku Gin, St. Germain Elderflower, Grapefruit & Lime

## RICH & BOLD

- Qui Espresso 22  
Qui Platinum Extra Anejo Tequila, Cold Brew Espresso, Kuromitsu, Oat Milk & Orange Bitters
- Nobu Sidecar 24  
Iwai 'Tradition' Blended Japanese Whisky, Yuzu & Torres 'Magdala' Orange Liqueur
- Nobu Old Fashioned 24  
Michter's Bourbon, Torres 'Magdala' Orange Liqueur, Kuromitsu & Angostura Bitters

# SELECTIONS BY THE GLASS

## SPARKLING WINE

Syltbar 'Il Concerto' Prosecco, Porcia, Italy nv 19

## CHAMPAGNE

Nobu Champagne, Brut Grand Cru, Verzy NV 30

Ruinart, Blanc de Blanc, Champagne, France NV 45

Billecart-Salmon Rose, Champagne, France NV 50

## ROSÉ WINE

Chateau d'Esclans, Rock Angel, Cotes de Provence, Champagne, France NV 21

## WHITE WINE

Weingut Leitz, Riesling Dragonstone '22 18

Squealing Pig, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand '23 18

Matsuhisa, 'Private Selection', Chardonnay, Russian River Valley, California '23 21

Les Champs Clos, Sancerre, Loire, France '22 25

Cakebread Cellars, Chardonnay, Napa Valley, California '22 28

## RED WINE

Chateau Les Clauzots, Bordeaux, Graves de Vayres, France '21 22

Matsuhisa, 'Private Selection', Cabernet Sauvignon, Sonoma County, California '23 24

Matsuhisa, 'Private Selection', Pinot Noir, Sonoma County, California '23 25

Domaine Faiveley, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgandy, France '22 28

## BEER

Asahi 0.00%, Japan (*Non-Alcoholic*) 8

Sapporo, USA 8

Sapporo Light, USA 8

Asahi, 'Super Dry,' Japan (*Draft*) 13

Hitachino Seasonal, Japan 16

# Champagne

## BIN CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

100	Syltbar, 'Il Concerto' Prosecco, Porcia, Italy nv	90
103	Nobu Champagne, Brut Grand Cru, Verzy, nv	135
112	Veuve Clicquot, 'Yellow Label' Brut, Reims nv	200
140	Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs, Brut, Reims nv	360
452	Veuve Clicquot, 'La Grande Dame' Brut, Reims '08	600
126	Krug, 'Grand Cuvee' Brut, Reims nv	700
145	Dom Perignon, Brut, Épernay '15	750
161	Louis Roederer 'Cristal' Brut, Reims '08	975

## BIN ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE

205	Veuve Clicquot, Rosé, Reims, France, NV	200
200	Billecart-Salmon Brut, Rosé, Champagne, France NV	275
215	Laurent-Perrier, 'Cuvee Rosé' Brut, Tours-sur-Marne, NV	280
250	Dom Perignon, Brut Rosé, Épernay '06	1100
258	Louis Roederer, 'Cristal' Brut Rosé, Reims '09	1300

# White Wine

## BIN LIGHT, CRISP & REFRESHING

300	La Cana, Albarino, Rias Baixas, Spain '23	80
310	Squealing Pig, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand '23	90
315	Jermann, Pinot Grigio, Friuli-Venezia, Italy '22	100
340	Les Champs Clos, Sancerre, Loire, France '23	125
342	Cade, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa, California '20	150

## BIN SPICY & AROMATIC

380	Lustig, Gruner Veltliner, Austria '20	85
385	Weingut Leitz, Dragonstone, Riesling, Mosel, Germany '22	85
390	Zind-Humbrecht, Riesling, Alsace, France '20	120

# White Wine

## BIN RICH & FULL BODIED

410	Matsuhisa 'Private Selection', Chardonnay, Russian River Valley, California '17	100
425	Cakebread Cellars, Chardonnay, Napa Valley, California '22	135
458	Kistler 'Les Noisetiers', Chardonnay, Sonoma Coast, California '21	200
442	Domaine J.A Ferret, Pouilly-Fuisse, France '18	220
455	Rombauer, Chardonnay, Carneros, California '22	250
475	Louis Latour, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlemange, France '18	600

## BIN ROSÉ WINE

376	Chateau d'Esclans, Rock Angel, Cotes de Provence, Champagne, France NV	100
-----	--	-----

# Red Wine

## BIN LIGHT & MEDIUM BODIED

510	Matsuhisa, "Private Selection", Pinot Noir, Sonoma County, California '23	120
515	Domaine Faiveley, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgandy, France '22	130
530	Hobbs, Pinot Noir, Russian River, California '21	180
535	Domaine Serene, Evenstad Reserve, Pinot Noir, Willamette, Oregon '19	200

## BIN ROBUST & SPICY

600	Prisoner, Saldo, Zinfandel, California '21	96
620	Orin Swift, Abstract, Red Blend, California '22	135
625	Cuvelier Los Andes, Malbec, Mendoza '18	145
630	Plumpjack, Syrah, Napa, California '19	186

# Red Wine

## BINRICH & FULL BODIED

000	Chateau Les Clauzots, Bordeaux , Graves, France '21	110
707	Matsuhisa 'Private Selection', Cabernet Sauvignon, Sonoma County, California '22	120
720	Chateau Montelena, Estate Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley CA '10	210
722	Jordan, Cabernet, Alexander Valley, California '19	225
777	Cade, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, California '19	375
780	Tenuta San Guido 'Sassicaia' Bolgheri, Tuscany, Italy '17	620
790	Opus One, Bordeaux, Oakville, California '17	950
795	Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillous, Bordeaux, Saint-Julien, France '86	1250

# Japanese Spirits

## SINGLE MALT WHISKY

Nikka Yoichi Hokkaido	36	Akashi Eigashima Single Malt Hyogo	48
		Yamazaki 12 yr Osaka	95

## BLENDED WHISKY

Suntory Toki Osaka--Yamanashi--Aichi	18	Nikka Coffey Grain, Single Grain Miyagi	32
Iwai Tradition Nagano	23	Nikka Taketsuru, Pure Malt Miyagi--Hokkaido	36
Hibiki Harmony Kumamoto	43	Nikka Coffey Malt Miyagi	32

## GIN

Suntory Roku Osaka	18	Ki No Bi Kyoto	27
Nikka Coffey Miyagi	18		

## VODKA

Suntory Haku Kagoshima--Osaka	18	Nikka Coffey Miyagi	18
----------------------------------	----	------------------------	----

# Liquor

## SCOTCH

Johnnie Walker 'Black Label' Kilmarnock -- Highland	22	The Glenlivet 18 yr Ballindalloch, Scotland -- Speyside	50
Glenmorangie 10 yr Tain, Ross-shire, Scotland -- Highland	24	Lagavulin 16 yr Lagavulin, Scotland -- Islay	42
The Balvenie Doublewood 12 yr Dufftown, Scotland.-- Speyside	30	Macallan 18 yr Craigellachie, Scotland -- Speyside	145
Oban 14 yr Oban, Scotland -- Highland	26	Johnnie Walker 'Blue Label' Kilmarnock, Scotland -- Highland	65
Laphroaig 10 yr Port Ellen, Scotland -- Highland	26	The Macallan 25 yr Craigellachie, Scotland -- Speyside	400

## AMERICAN WHISKY

Michter's Bourbon Louisville, Kentucky	22	Maker's Mark Loretto, Kentucky	19
Michter's Rye Louisville, Kentucky	20	Basil Hayden Clermont, Kentucky	22
Bulleit Lebanon, Kentucky	18	Woodford Reserve Versailles, Kentucky	20
Angel's Envy Louisville, Kentucky	21		

## WORLDWIDE WHISKEY

Jameson Dublin, Ireland	17	Crown Royal Manitoba, Canada	17
----------------------------	----	---------------------------------	----

# Liquor

## VODKA

Spring 44 Loveland, Colorado	17	Grey Goose Cognac, France	18
Ketel One Schiedam, Netherlands	18	Belvedere Żyrardów, Poland	20
Tito's Austin, Texas	18	Chopin Krzesk, Poland	20

## FLAVORED VODKA

Ketel One Citroen Schiedam, Holland	18	Ciroc Pineapple Villevret, France	19
Ketel One Oranje Schiedam, Holland	18	Ciroc Mango Villevret, France	19

## GIN

Hendrick's Girvan, Scotland	18	Monkey 47 Black Forest, Germany	27
Bombay Sapphire London Dry Whitchurch, England	18	Tanqueray 10 London Dry Cameron Bridge, Scotland	24
Botanist Islay, Scotland	20	Nolets Silver Dry Schiedam, Netherlands	18

## COGNAC & ARMANGAC

Hennessy VS Cognac, France	24	Remy Martin XO Cognac, France	52
Rémy Martin VSOP Cognac, France	28	Hennessy XO Cognac, France	70
Rémy Martin Louis XIII Cognac, France	600		

# Liquor

## RUM

Captain Morgan Jamaica	17	Zacapa Edicion Negra Zacapa, Guatemala	21
Meyers Dark Rum Kingston, Jamaica	17	Ron Zacapa, Sistema Solera 23yr Quetzaltenango, Guatemala	19
Mount Gay Eclipse Bridgetown, Barbados	20	Diplomatico Ambassador La Miel, Venezuela	90

## TEQUILA & MEZCAL

Don Julio Blanco Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico	18	Quiereme Mucho Mezcal San Luis del Rio, Oaxaca, Mexico	24
Del Maguey Vida Mezcal San Luis del Río, Oaxaca, Mexico	18	Don Julio Añejo Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico	24
Casamigos Blanco Jesús María, Jalisco, Mexico	19	Casamigos Reposado Jesús María, Jalisco, Mexico	22
Código Blanco Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico	20	Clase Azul Reposado Santa María Canchesdá, Mexico	60
Código Reposado Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico	26	Casa Dragones Joven Tequila, Jalisco, Mexico	90
Código Rosa Atotonilco El Alto, Jalisco, Mexico	24	Clase Azul Añejo Santa María Canchesdá, Mexico	138

## Non-Alcoholic

Lychee Passion Passionfruit, Pineapple & Lychee	12
Coco Shiso Coconut Water, Agave & Yuzu	14
Strawberry Yuzu Calpico Strawberry Calpico, Yuzu, & Simple Syrup	14

## SOFT DRINKS & OTHERS

Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Ginger Ale	6	Cranberry Juice	6
Ginger Beer	6	Fresh Orange Juice	8
Red Bull	6	Fresh Grapefruit Juice	8
Sugar Free Red Bull	6	Iced Tea	6

## WATER

Acqua Panna 25 oz	10	San Pellegrino 25oz	10
-------------------	----	---------------------	----

## IKAATI TEA

Nobu Shiso Tea Fragrance of shiso leaf with a delicate sweetness	8	Genmaicha with Matcha Savor aroma of roasted rice	8
Sobacha <i>Caffeine-Free</i> Rich & Malty with a nutty aroma	8	Soothe <i>Caffeine-Free</i> Chamomile with minty	8
Imperial earl gray Robust black tea with orange notes	8	Black Orchid Ylang ylang fragrance with mild notes of citrus	8
Hōjicha Smokey notes with hint of caramel	8	Gyokuro Rich umami flavors with deep sweetness and robust body	10